Highlights from the July 21, 2020 Regular Council meeting

<u>View complete agenda package</u> <u>View Regular Council Meeting</u>

New policies in place

Council approved two new policies. The <u>Gifts-in-Kind and Staff-Supported Community Activity policy</u> defines the framework for donations provided to community groups and organizations from the Town of Rocky Mountain House, outside of budgeted supports and the <u>Community Grant Program</u>.

The <u>Anti-Racial Discrimination and Anti-Racism Policy</u> demonstrates the Town of Rocky Mountain House's commitment to conducting its day-to-day operations and governance in an anti-discriminatory and anti-racist manner. The implementation of this policy is a public commitment that the Town of Rocky Mountain House will continue to make best efforts to ensure that all who work and interact with the Town of Rocky Mountain House are able to do so free of racism and racial discrimination.

Related documents:

<u>Gifts-in-Kind Administrative report</u> Anti-Racial Discrimination Administrative Report

Youth Advisory Council

Council continues to discuss implementing a <u>Youth Advisory Council</u>, to promote meaningful engagement and youth-centered feedback and ideas. Council will consider a Youth Advisory Council Bylaw at its Aug. 18 meeting, in anticipation of launching the youth council this fall.

Creekside Development Extension

Council granted a one-year extension to Creekside Development Ltd. to meet the conditions of its existing subdivision approval for Phase 9 of the Creekside development.

Related documents: Administrative Report

If you have any questions on these or any other items, please contact:



Laura Button

Communications Coordinator Town of Rocky Mountain House Ibutton@rockymtnhouse.com Main office: 403-845-2866 Direct line: 403-846-4257